

03-15-2002



102018539

## MORGAN & FINNEGAN,

A Registered Limited Liability Partnership 345 PARK AVENUE **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10154-0053** 

Facsimile: (212) 751-6849 3.14.02

#### FAX COVER SHEET

#### URGENT

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER To:

Company: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Fax #: (703-308-7124) From: Yolanda Dyer

Client: 5017 Matter: 4023

March 14, 2002 Date:

Confirm:

Comments:

**DOCUMENT ID NO. 101902591** 

Dear Ms. Martin:

We wish to advise you that the attached document is a Change of Name which was submitted for recordal on November 13, 2001. In your January 18, 2002 letter you indicated that the document was found Non-Recordable because the cover sheet was submitted without assignments. Please be advised that said document is not an Assignment document it is a Change of Name.

We return to you the entire document for recordation.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

My telephone no (212-415-8618)

Yolanda Dyer Legal Assistant

533385 vi

**BOX ASSIGNMENTS** 

Address: 1166 Avenue of the Americas

662782 vl

HON COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

<u>SERVICE MARK</u> Docket No. 5017/4120 5017/4161

N IDE TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

11.1401

Washington, D.C. 20231 W. Su: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof . Submission Type: New New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID#\_\_\_\_\_ Correction of PTO Error: Reel # \_\_\_\_\_ Frame # \_\_\_\_ Corrective Document: Reel # Frame # 1987040 2. Name Of Conveying Party(ies). Name: Johnson & Higgins \_\_\_\_\_ Formerly\_\_\_\_ Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) \_\_June 1, 1999 \_\_\_\_\_ Association Individual(s) Limited Parmership General Partnership X Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation\_\_\_ New Jersey\_\_\_\_ X No 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Marsh USA Inc. **Ι)Β**Α/ΑΚΑ/ΥΑ:

City New York State New York ZIP 10036

Individual(s)

General Parmership

Association \_\_\_\_\_

Limited Partnership

Corporation-

[ ] Other \_\_\_\_\_

11.77.72.0 10.17.45.0 10.44.0

<u>TRADEMARK</u> Docket Nos 5017-4120 5017-4161

Citizenship/State of IncorporationDelawa	ire	
Is assigned is not domiciled in the U.S., a dom (Designation must be a separate document from		ve designation is attached 🏻 Yes 🗖 No
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Conveyance Type:		
Assignment Security Agreement License Other		☐ Merger  ☑ Change of Name ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Effective Date:	(if nunc pro	tunc assignment)
5. Application Number(s) and marks or Regis  [] Trademark Application No.(s)	(Mark.	);
Trademark registration No.(s) 1,982,040 (iLOBAL TEAM & Design)		LOBAL TÉAM), 1,948,551 (Mark UNISON THE
Additional numbers attached?	× No	)
6. Name and address of party to whom corres	•	ning document should be mailed.
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue		
City New York State	New York	ZIP 10154
Area Code and Telephone Number_(212) 41	5-8563	
7. Total number of applications and registration	ons involved2	
E. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		

662782 YI

TRADEMARK
Docket Nos 5017-4120
5017-4161

☐ Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500. Authorization to charge additional fees to deposit account: Yes No
10. Statement and Signature
Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein
Janet Dore Sammon 11/13/01
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total amount of pages in cover sheet:3_

FORM: REC-TM.NY Fev. 10/04/94

6**62782** Y1

### SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

# **COVERSHEET SUBMITTED** WITHOUT ASSIGNMENTS.

## EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM **NON-RECORABLE**

TRADEMARK REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0971

**RECORDED: 03/14/2002**